N.B. PLORM NO 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

01613

75	S BANKUS
irs	tinformation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S. Dist. BANKVRA Sub-Divn. BIS. N. P.V.R. P.S. S. N. P.S. Year 2013 FIR No 262/1Bate 2011/13
I. [Dist. BANKURA Sub-Divn. BIGNUPUR PS. FIVE Sub-Divn. PS. FIVE Sub-Divn. PS. FIVE PS.
2. (i) Act Sections (ii) Act Sections (iii) Act Section
((ii) Act Sections (iii) Act Other Acts & Sections 135(W4) CLECT ACT-200
3. ((iii) Act Time 19-3 THRS (a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 790 The 19-3 THRS
((c) Information Received Date
4	Type of information: Written / Oral
5. f	Type of information: Written / Oral Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 5 KM LORST - JLM 29 - AWCHAL - INDAS-U Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. 5 KM LORST - JLM 29 - AWCHAL - INDAS-U
((a) Address IN THE HOUSE OF THE POST POST POST BANKOLA
	/h\ In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name on .5.
	District
٠.	1 1 (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	(h) Eather's / Hushand's Name SRI ANIL SYNCH
	(a) Data / Yoar of Rith
	(d) Nationality INDIAN CORA ? THE CCC WOCKNEL INDIAS, BANKORA
	(d) Nationality INDIAN (e) Address A E STATION MANAGERINADAS GCC, WECEDOL, INDIAS, BANKO RA (e) Address A E STATION MANAGERINADAS GCC, WECEDOL, INDIAS, BANKO RA (e) Address A E STATION MANAGERINADAS GCC, WECEDOL, INDIAS, BANKO RA Details of Know/Syspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars of SEXH GOLANY 4/0 LT MATIUR RAHMA (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) OF UNL SETAR PAR (HRYATNAGAR) PO-BIUR
7	Details of Know/Syspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars? PRV 4 GOLAM 1/0 LT MATIUR RN HAM
1.	(Attach senarate sheet if necessary) OF UNL JEJAR PAR (HRYATNAG NR) PO-13/0R
0	Details of Know/Syspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars SERH GOLDRY 170 2) Per Charles and Cattach separate sheet, if necessary OF VILL SETAR PAR (HRYATNAGAR) PO-BIDR Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint/informant MS - FNDDT DAVI-
Ο.	Reason's for delay irreporting 47
0	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required):
J.	
40	D. Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
10	1. Inquest report/U.D.: Case No., If any: The ORIGINAL WAITTEW COMPLAINT OF
11	EID Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)
12	WHICH IS ATTACHED HERE DITH
41	3. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s 1.3 J. (2) GIRCTRICITY 19CF
13	01)02 RM 6 NEVILLE 1 1 1 1 200 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	£19.2 11 15.1.3 pi
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed ALI CURRAL MAHADAN'
	to take up the inverse
	transformed to P.S. On point of jurisdiction. FIR fead over to the complaint information
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	admitted to be contestly resorted and a say, 5
	RECIENTED DATA DILLINGS
	AS SIGNEDON ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLHINTOR
	THE COMPLAINANT
	20 TF Region Control With
	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
	Name: RAJIB KR. PAL
24	Rank: SIOP POLICE
	Signature/ Inumb impression of
t	he Complainant/ Informant Officer-in-Charge
	INDAS POLICE STATION
	BANKURA



West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Station Manager, Indas Customer Care Centre

Indas – Bankura

Memo No!- Leed 845.

Dr 20.11.17

To, The Officer-In-Charge, Indas Police Station Indas – Bankura

Sub: Lodging of FIR U/S 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act-2003, Amended in 2007 against Accused, Sekh Golam S/o.-Lt. Matiur Rahaman of Vill.- Jajarpar (Heyatnagar), P.O.- Biur, P.S. -Indas, Dist.-Bankura

Sir.

I Sri Sushanta Garai ,S/O.- Sri Anil Garai, A.E. & Station Manager of Indas C.C.C. of WBSEDCL,do here-by lodge complaint against accused Sekh Golam S/o.-Lt.Matiur Rahaman Vill- Jajarpar (Heyatnagar), P.O.-Biur, P.S-Indas, Dist.-Bankura to the effect that receive an information that aforesaid person is committing theft of electricity by hooking arrangement from the LTOH line of WBSEDCL for the purpose of domestic consumption at his newly constructed domestic premises.

Getting the information, on 20.11.2017, between 14:20 hrs. to 14:40 hrs. I, Sri Sushanta Garai, AE & SM of Indas CCC, along with Sri Sukumar Sahana, DE (IT &C), Sri Siddhartha Gupta, Sr. SAE(E) of Bishnupur (D) Division of WBSEDCL, Sri Tapas Kumar Misra TSH. of Indas CCC., Other members of Indas CCC, inspected the premises of said accused persons and it was detected that the said accused persons were committing theft of electricity by means of direct hooking from WBSEDCL LTOH line.

From inspection it has also noticed that the accused person has an electric connection vide consumer ID: 200500583 in a separate premises in the same village where meter no. is L2060045 with present reading 605 Kwh as on 20.11.2017.

I prepared inspection reports and assessed the consumption of load which was detected as $0.528~\mathrm{K.W.}$ for domestic consumption.

I directed the technical persons of Indas CCC to disconnect the hooking wire of Sekh Golam accordingly they remove the hooking.

I seized the portion of hooking wire by preparing seizure list.

It is well evident that the said accused persons were committing theft of electricity as such they are liable for prosecution u/s -135(1) (a) of *Electricity* Act-2003, Amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as FIR.

Enclo:i) Original Copy of the Inspection reports.

ii) Original Copy of the seizure lists.

iii) Produced seized articles with labels.

Recedio on 20/11/13 at 10.35 hrad recacled Dedes As Genomo262/17 dt 20/11/13 by 135(1)(9)
Electical Att 2003 Amedon 200)
ad entrusted to ASI Sursh Mahadan
forch- envestignation,
Kappel

Officer-tw-Charge C/C INDAS POLICE STATION DISS PS SANKURA 20/11/1) Yours faithfully

Sushanta Grosson

(SUSHANTA GARAI)

A.E & Station Manager
Indas CCC, WBSEDCL

S/6-Sri Anil Grovar

VILL & P.6-Nirol

Dist - Burdwam (Eart)